Edinburgh to North Berwick 22 mile Road 3rd May 2003

Place Name

1 Martin Ferguson
2 Graeme Ackland
3 John McMillan

4 Clyde Marwick

5 Andreas Merdes
6 Mark Johnston

7 John Duffy

8 Terry Coyle

9 Andy Laycock
10 William Jarvie
11 Neil Muir

12 lan Millar

13 Allister Short

14 Jim Scanlan

15 Tom Ferrington
16 Duncan Baker
17 lan Rowland

18 George Gilhooley
19 Sandy Wallace
20 Alan Brown

21 Graham Henry
22 Kenneth Rankin
23 Geoff Mitchell
24 Scott Innes

25 Colin Mackay
26 Mark Picksley
27 Tim Walker

28 Martin Caldwell
29 Stewart Adams
30 Ricky Fraser

31 Robert Rogerson
32 Duncan Reid

33 Dennis McCafferty
34 George Burns
35 Scott Jarvie

36 Billy Clark

37 Peter Buchanan
38 David Law

39 Grant Gourlay
40 Gavin Lightwood
41 Neil Rutherford
42 Brian Howie

43 Robert Steven
44 Donald Sloan

45 Michael Brooks
46 Paddy McDonald

N
\l

Claire Gordon

Results

Club

City of Edinburgh
Lothian R.C.
Kilbarchan AC
Shettleston
Lothian R.C.

City of Edinburgh

Shettleston Harriers

Scottish Vets
City of Edinburgh
Portobello R.C.

Perth Road Runners

Giffnock North
City of Edinburgh

Perth Road Runners

Corstorphine
H.B.T.

Dunbar R.C.
Lothian R.C.
H.E.L.P

Standard Life A.C.
Portobello R.C.
Falkirk V.H.

H.B.T

City of Edinburgh
Garscube Harriers
Portobello R.C.
Carnegie Harriers
Corstorphine

U/A

U/A

Kirkintilloch Olympians
Springburn Harriers

U/A

Bo'ness
Portobello R.C.
Giffnock North
U/A
Corstorphine

Dundee Road Runners

H.E.L.P
Lasswade A.C.
City of Edinburgh
H.B.T.

U/A

Lothian&Borders Police

H.E.L.P
H.B.T

Category Sm

MV040
MV040
M
M
M
M
MV040
MV040
MV040
MV050
MV040
M
MV045
MV045
M
M
MV040
MV040
MV050
M
MV040
MV040
MV045
M
M
MV040
MV040
MV040
MV040
M
MV040
M
MV050

M
MV050

10m

29:02 57:16
29:04 58:34
29:30 59:40
29:30 59:40
28:55 58:41
29:49 59:25
29:30 59:40
29:30 59:42
30:06 60:39
30:57 62:52
30:48 62:54
30:04 61:22
31:52 64:20
30:46 62:47
32:07 64:41
31:17 64:05
32:29 65:50
31:16 63:67
31:49 64:56
30:49 63:53
32:23 65:38
30:07 60:39
32:48 65:58
30:18 61:24
34:47 69:21
32:58 67:26
34:49 69:05
34:37 69:08
33:55 69:43
34:46 70:34
32:05 65:49
32:07 65:33
34:12 69:43
34:47 70:44
34:37 70:04
33:55 70:03
33:09 68:31
31:37 64:49
32:58 67:32
33:16 68:19
36:13 71:32
32:00 66:39
35:41 71:32
38:37 65:58
35:41 71:32
33:18 68:09
35:16 72:47

15m

1:25:31
1:29:24
1:29:32
1:29:32
1:29:13
1:29:24
1:29:32
1:31:24
1:31:38
1:34:40
1:35:20
1:33:35
1:37:03
1:35:09
1:37:38
1:.37:37
1:38:34
1:35:20
1:38:45
1:37:41
1:39:33
1:31:38
1:39:30
1:34:56

1:40:15
1:39:51

1:40:18

20m

1:54:11
1.59:12
1:59:14
1:59:50
2:00:30
2;00:36
2:00:59
2;04:30
2:05:28
2:06:46
2:07:51
2:07:05
2:09:30
2:09:43
2:11:06
2:11:40
2:12:29
2:12:00
2:13:27
2:13:06
2:13:51
2:13:07
2:14:53
2:12:55
2:17:24
2:17:11
2:17:34
2:19:.01
2:20:20
2:21:43
2:19:19
2:18:50
2:21:36
2:22:53
2:22:55
2:22:36
2:22:55
2:21:56
2:22:09
2:23:43
2:25:09
2:23:27
2:26:20
2:29:17
2:27:22
2:27:20
2:29:10

Finish
2:04:15
2:09:27
2:09:39
2:10:51
2:11:32
2:11:42
2:12:04
2:16:32
2:17:03
2:17:33
2:19:11
2:19:27
2:20:50
2:22:56
2:23:28
2:23:48
2:24:17
2:25:02
2:25:17
2:25:35
2:25:42
2:27:11
2:27:54
2:29:05
2:29:07
2:29:14
2:29:42
2:31:17
2:32:42
2:33:48
2:34:18
2:35:04
2:35:27
2:35:29
2:35:29
2:36:05
2:36:31
2:37:.04
2:37:17
2:37:43
2:38:11
2:38:25
2:39:46
2:41:07
2:41:15
2:41:40
2:42:17



Place Name

48 Robert Henderson
49 Ritchie McCrae
50 Stuart Forrester
51 Richard Heinsar
52 Andrew Jeske
53 Keith Colver

54 Roy Dale

55 Steven Pike

56 David McNab
57 Neil Thomas

58 Jonathan Hall
59 Isobel Knox

60 Frank Cadger
61 Alison McGill

62 Craig Clarke

63 Larry Callary

64 Heather Akers
65 Susanna Gonzalez
66 Roger Green

67 John Pringle

68 Jane Murdoch
69 lan Clark

70 Joe McGrane
71 James Taylor
72 Stuart Hay

73 Sally Scott

74 Peter Paterson
75 Carol Cadger
76 Stewart Biggar
77 Karen Young

78 Pauline Walker
79  AngelaKidd

80 Colin Williams
81 Graeme Sproule
82 Martin Holmes
83 Robert Miller

84 Anne Hay

85 Dougal Burnett
86 Joseph Kemish
87 Neill Jeffrey

88 Lori McCrae

89 Angus Houston
90 Gilles-Yves Contier
91 Keith Harper

92 Rashmi Shah
93 Andreas Wilhelm
94 Christina Hussell
95 Carol Martin

96 lan Clark

97 Morag Stocks

Club
Portobello R.C.
Penicuik Harriers
Pitreavie A.A.C.
H.E.L.P
Portobello R.C.
U/A

H.E.L.P

U/A

Giffnock North
H.B.T.

U/A

H.B.T

Perth Strathtay Harriers

U/A

U/A

U/A

Garscube Harriers
Ferranti AC
H.E.L.P
Portobello R.C.
U/A

Dundee RR

U/A

Fife A.C.

Dunbar R.C.

U/A

City of Edinburgh

Perth Strathtay Harriers

Fife A.C.
Portobello R.C.
Carnegie Harriers
E.R.C

U/A

U/A

U/A

Ferranti

Dunbar R.C.

U/A

U/A

U/A

Penicuik Harriers
U/A

U/A

U/A

Kinross Road Runners

U/A
U/A
Garscube Harriers
U/A
U/A

Category Sm 10m

MV040
M
MV045
MV055
M

M
MV040
M
MV045
M

M

F
MV050
FV

MV040
MV040
MV040

M T
< ZZ§<

MV060
MV040
M

FV

FV

37:34 74:34
40:15 65:50
37:41 76:12
37:17 75:08
34:47 70:18
35:41 71:38
37:17 75:08
37:28 75:08
33:55 70:03
35:05 71:38
36:29 74:31
38:16 77:11
33:30 70:03
37:46 76:38
36:02 71:28
36:02 71:28
38:05 77:14
36:49 74:20
34:49 72:05
37:31 76:10
37:08 75:52
34:31 71:21
38:05 77:40
37:24 76:12
35:11 72:00
39:31 79:13
38:.05 77:14
37:04 75:35
37:24 76:12
37:31 76:10
37:50 77:02
39:57 80:21
38:08 77:39
38:20 77:31
36:27 73:08
34:31 71:50
36:07 73:35
37:50 76:38
38:08 77:39
35:11 73:41
40:07 79:53
34:33 71:44
36:37 76:07
38:20 77:26
38:05 77:14
37:50 77:11
39:57 80:21
39:41 80:07
34:12 79:53
39:50 79:53

20m

2:29:31
2:30:30
2:30:16
2:30:00
2:28:25
2:29:08
2:31:20
2:30:42
2:28:52
2:30:33
2:32:15
2:34:19
2:32:26
2:34:55
2:31:00
2:31:00
2:35:54
2:33:23
2:34:42
2:35:33
2:36:32
2:37:13
2:37:52
2:38:25
2:37:00
2:39:58
2:38:36
2:37:25
2:38:33
2:38:36
2:39:25
2:41:03
2:40:13
2:39:55
2:36:34
2:39:00
2:36:49
2:40:39
2:40:28
2:40:32
2:43;28
2:39:55
2:44:42
2:43:15
2:44:02
2:43;44
2:45:27
2:46:34
2:47:58
2:47:58

Finish
2:42:17
2:42:40
2:42:48
2:43:13
2:44:11
2:44:34
2:45:09
2:45:47
2:45:54
2:46:01
2:46:07
2:47:36
2:47:53
2:48:20
2:48:48
2:48:48
2:48:59
2:49:02
2:50:32
2:50:50
2:51:07
2:51:44
2:51:58
2:52:32
2:52:51
2:53:24
2:53:31
2:53:57
2:53:47
2:53:52
2:53:55
2:53:58
2:54:21
2:54:40
2:54:51
2:54:58
2:55:09
2:55:53
2:56:27
2:58:12
2:58:14
2:58:33
2:59:36
3:00:00
3:00:00
3:00:49
3:00:49
3:02:32
3:03:41
3:03:41



Place Name

98 Gordon Allan

99  Chris Bryson
100 Paul Sharratt
101 John Brown

12 Mary Hunter

13 Nicola May

104 Carol Lisle

105 Paul Smith

106 Jeanette Keenan
107 John Forrest
108 Sally Cross

109 Rod Dalitz

110 John Morton
111 Hazel Watson
112  Phillip Davies
113 Kenneth Scott
114 John Scott

115 lan Jackson

116 Sue Spence

117 Angie Alexander
118 Neil MacDonald
119 Richard Stewart
120 Stephen Bennett
121 Karen Derrick
122 Gordon Lamb
123 John Deffenbaugh
124  Andy Gilliver
125 Lawrence Murray
126 Madelaine Murray
127 Marie Cosgrove
128 Arnott Kidd

129 Tony Beveridge
130 Saartje Drijver
131 Alan Robson
132 Brian Carlin

133 Alex Nicol

134 Jason O'Rourke
135 Julia Kennedy
136 Paul Sealey

137 Mike Briggs

138 Linda Selman

138 Starters, 130 Finishers

Club

U/A

Portobello R.C.
Penicuik Harriers
U/A

U/A

Carnegie Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
City of Edinburgh
H.E.L.P

Penicuik Harriers
U/A

Carnethy H.R.C.
U/A

Garscube Harriers
Scottish Athletics
U/A

U/A

U/A

H.E.L.P

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Portobello R.C.
U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

H.E.L.P
Edinburgh Triathletes
U/A

U/A

Racing Club Edinburgh
Teviotdale
Carnegie Harriers
Central AC
Portobello R.C.
H.E.L.P

Carnegie Harriers
U/A

Category 5m

MVO040
M
MVO050
MV045
FV

F

FV

FV
MV040
MV050
MV045
MV050
F

FV
MV060
M

FV
MV040
M
MV055
M

F
MV050
MV060
FV

39:48
37:41
41:32
39:34
38:42
37:50
37:50
41:54
41:42
37:11
41:54
41:32
40:15
39:57
38:14
39:09
39:03
41:54
41:54
41:54
39:46
39:37
42:48
42:02
41:32
42:02
41:54
42:02
41:54
43.06
44:27
42:48
42:02
29:03
29:04
37:28
37:31
40:31
41:42
44:42
44:42

Conditions: - Sunny, warm, light tail-wind, good running conditions

Team Results:-

10m 15m
79:53
77:16

80:13
77:09
77:09

76:02

80:31
81:33
78:34
79:44
79:44

79:55
80:59

57:45 1:27:14
58:34
76:27
76:27

1st City of Edinburgh AC -, Martin Ferguson, Mark Johnston, Andy Laycock

2nd Lothian RC - Graham Ackland, Andreas Merdes, George Gilhooley

20m

2:47:58
2:47:22
2:49:53
2:49:53
2:49:54
2:48:53
2:48:53
2:51:15
2:51:38
2:46:31
2:53:46
2:54:24
2:53:29
2:54:20
2:54:55
2:55:56
2:55:54
2:58:55
2:58:55
2:58:55
2:57:21
3:00:58
3:05:08
3:04:54
3:03:10
3:04:37
3:04:37
3:12:34
3:12:34
3:13:36
3:14:48
3:15:17
3:17:28

Finish
3:03:41
3:04:13
3:04:36
3:04:37
3:05:37
3:05:45
3:05:45
3:06:24
3:06:32
3:07:30
3:08:57
3:10:13
3:11:23
3:11:35
3:12:41
3:13:23
3:13:23
3:14:38
3:14:57
3:14:57
3:15:09
3:19:33
3:19:50
3:22:02
3:24:33
3:25:17
3:25:17
3:32:02
3:32:.05
3:32:26
3:33:56
3:39:05
3:39:31
retd
retd
retd
retd
retd
retd
retd
retd



